



অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/33/2017/

Dated Guwahati the 6th Oct, 2018

CORRIGENDUM- II

This has reference to the Invitation for Bids (IFB) issued by the Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) vide No. AIWTDS/33/2017/515 dtd. 12th Sept, 2018 for "Renovation & Refurbishment work for Project Management Unit (PMU) of AIWTD Society at 3rd floor of Directorate of Inland Water Transport at Guwahati-7" which has been extended up to 11-10-2016 and in this connection, following changes/incorporations in the NIT/IFB may read as

SI.	IFB Clause	Originally as	Disassa
1	Clause 7 (E-	A non-refundable fee towards	Please read as
	Procurement Notice):	Cost of Bid Document in the form of DD along with Bid Security of the amount specified for the work in the table below, drawn in favour of "Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society", payable at Guwahati, from any of the Scheduled Commercial Banks in India is required to be submitted along with other documents listed in paragraph 8 below on or before the opening of the bids. Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the	the table below, drawn in favour of "Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society", payable at Guwahati, from any of the Scheduled Commercial Banks in India is required to be submitted along with other documents listed in paragraph 8 below on or before the opening of the bids. Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the bid. Cost of bid document already submitted by any bidder will be
		validity of the bid.	returned after due completion of the
2	Clause 8 under SectionA: Instruction to Bidders	The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand drafts towards the cost of bid document (b) original bid security in approved form; and (c) original affidavit regarding correctness of information furnished with other bid document as per provisions of Clause 3 of ITB along with all other documents as mentioned at Clause 6.5 of the ITB to the office of Additional State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society, Directorate Of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati-07 on or before the date and time of opening of the bids, either by registered post/speed	tendering process. The bidders are required to submit (a) original bid security in approved form: and (b) original affidavit regarding correctness of information furnished with other bid document as per provisions of Clause 3 of ITB along with all other documents as mentioned at Clause 6.5 of the ITB to the office of Additional State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society ,Directorate Of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati-07 on or before the date and time of opening of the bids, either by registered post/speed post/courier or by hand, failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive. (i) The above documents may be submitted in one envelope. The bidders shall write their

		1				
3	Clause10.1 under	post/courier or by hand, failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive. (i) The above documents may be submitted in one envelope. The bidders shall write their names or addresses on this envelope. 10.1 Correction of Arithmetical	names or addresses on this envelope.			
	SectionA: Instruction to Bidders	Errors: The e-procurement system automatically calculates the total amount from unit rates and quantities and the system also automatically populates the amount in words from the amount in figures and therefore there is no scope of discrepancy and need for arithmetic correction	Errors: The e-procurement system automatically calculates the total amount from unit rates and quantities and the system also automatically populates the amount in words from the amount in figures and therefore there is no scope of discrepancy and need for arithmetic correction. However, in case of any mismatch due to technical glitches between the total amount automatically calculated in the BOQ and the total amount calculated manually from unit rates and quantities quoted in the BOQ, then the item wise total amount calculated manually from unit rates quoted in the BOQ will be considered for evaluation of lowest bidder after necessary arithmetical corrections.			
4	BOQ Template (E-procurement portal)	Refer to :a) Column M, Row no: 11 of BOQ Template: BASIC RATE in figures to be entered by the bidder in Rs P: b) Column BA, Row no 11: TOTAL AMOUNT without taxes in RSP	Refer to a) Column M, Row no: 11 of BOQ Template: BASIC RATE(inclusive of all taxes) in figures to be entered by the bidder in RsP: b) Column BA Row no 11: TOTAL AMOUNT inclusive of all taxes in RSP Note: The above changes are also in line with clause 4©under Section1:Instruction to Bidders)			
5	New Clause 18 under Section A:Instruction to bidders: Exemption		Standard rate of exemption of EMD as applicable to different castes of Assam as per notification of Govt of Assam is allowed. However necessary supporting document must be uploaded in etendering portal as per clause8 under Section A: Instruction to bidders			
The	The bidders are requested to take note of above changes/incorporations prior to the submission					

The bidders are requested to take note of above changes/incorporations prior to the submission of proposals to the e-procurement portal.

(B B Dev Choudhury, ACS) Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati - 781007 B:Memo No. AIWTDS/33/2017/

Dated Guwahati the 6th October 2018.

Copy to: -

1.O.S.D to SPD,AIWTD Society & Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Dep't., Dispur, Guwahati-6, for kind appraisal.

- 2. Director-Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulibari. Gh-7 for information
- 3.PMA,AIWTDS to upload the Corrigendum-II in E procurement portal https://www.assamtenders.gov.in/ & IWT website www.iwt.assam.gov.in for publication of
- 4. Office Notice Board

Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati - 781007